RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 03/28/2024 TIME 02:00 pm TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN

Lisa Balter TOWN CLERK

East Haven Town Council

The East Haven Town Council will hold its Regularly Scheduled Meeting Tuesday, April 2, 2024, at 7:30 p.m. or immediately following a certain public hearing(s), if any at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, CT in order to transact the following:

Call to order. Roll call.

Item #1

Approval of Minutes

Item #2

Correspondence

Item #3

Subcommittee Reports:

- a. Education, Library and School Building
- b. Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
- c. Finance
- d. Public Services, Parks, and Recreation
- e. Urban Renewal/Housing
- f. Blight

Item #4

To consider and act upon, An Ordinance for the following Transfer to Police Department Overtime for State Mandated Training are as follows:

To:	01-332-0190	Overtime	\$330,000.00
From:	01-332-0192	Replacement Vac	\$ 10,000.00
	01-332-0110	Regular Salaries	\$ 70,000.00
	01-885-0689	Contingency	\$250,000.00

Disability Accommodation Notice: Disability accommodation is available upon request. Any person with a disability requiring an accommodation, auxiliary aid or service, or a modification of policies or procedures to ensure effective communication and access to the public hearings/meetings of the Town of East Haven should contact the Mayor's Office at (203)468-3204. Accommodation requests should be made as soon as possible. Requests should be made no later than five (5) business days before the hearing/meeting.

Item #5

To consider and act upon, An Ordinance for a transfer to the Public Works Department for the increase cost of recycling are as follows:

To:	10084226-53676	Recycling Town Wide	\$190,000.00
From	10043224-51110	Regular Salaries	\$190,000.00

Item #6

To consider and act upon setting a Public Hearing Date with regard to the 2024-2025 FY Board of Education portion of said budget, which will be held at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, Tuesday, April 16, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

Item #7

To consider and act upon setting a Public Hearing Date with regard to the 2024-2025 FY with regard to the Town of East Haven portion of said budget, which will be held at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, Wednesday, April 17, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk